1,938,249 8,004

42. Related parties

Compensation to accounting officer and other key
management
Short-term employee benefits 10,783,825 9,463,836 10,783,825 9,463,836
Defined contribution plans 29,323,651 27,246,763 29,323,651 27,246,763

40,107,476 36,710,599 40,107,476 36,710,599

43. Prior period errors

Prior period has been amended to account for prior period errors

Below is a summary of the total effect that the prior errors, changes in accounting policies and reclassification of comparatives
had on the amounts previously disclosed in the annual financial statements, followed by a description of each individual error
with the amounts involved

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

60

ALFRED NZO DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Economic entity Controlling entity

Figures in Rand 2018 2017 2018 2017

43. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of Financial Performance for the
year ended 2017

Balance as
previously
reported

Change in
Accounting

policy

Prior period
error

Reclassfied Restated
Balance

Service charges 14,745,947 - - - 14,745,947
Rental of facilities 433,587 - 98,503 - 532,090
Agency services 26,323 - - - 26,323
Other income 2,253,299 - (46,628) - 2,206,671
Interest received - investment 17,977,882 - - - 17,977,882
Government grants and subsidies 959,404,332 - - - 959,404,332

Revenue Total 994,841,370 - 51,875 - 994,893,245
General Expenses (145,358,357) - 849,777 - (144,508,580)
Employee Related Costs (230,756,149) - 132,087 - (230,624,062)
Remuneration of Councillors (8,804,757) - - - (8,804,757)
Litigation Expenditure (2,817,114) - (45,553) - (2,862,667)
Debt Impairment (6,087,292) - - - (6,087,292)
Depreciation and amortisation (66,384,182) - (270,575) - (66,654,757)
Finance Costs (2,520,148) - - - (2,520,148)
Repairs and maintanance (67,992,282) - (2,248,551) - (70,240,833)
Bulk purchases (6,447,742) - (32,647) - (6,480,389)
Contracted services (47,530,932) - 843,242 - (46,687,690)
Transfers and subsidies (76,669,479) - (8,038,275) - (84,707,754)
Gain or loss on disposal (1,072,579) - (5,911) - (1,078,490)
Acturial gains or loss 184,738 - - - 184,738
Operating leases (2,840,363) - (46,159) - (2,886,522)

Surplus for the year 329,744,732 - (8,810,690) - 320,934,042

Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2017 Balances as
previously reported

Prior period
errors

Reclassified Restated
Balance

Inventories 8,139,021 - - 8,139,021
Receivables from exchange transactions 23,227,994 (589,825) - 22,638,169
Receivables from non- exchange transactions 1,053,251 - - 1,053,251
VAT Receivable 13,702,893 1,501,241 - 15,204,134
Cash and cash equivalents 9,893,610 - - 9,893,610
Property Plant and Equipment 3,174,831,213 3,045,640 -3,177,876,853
Intangible Assets 3,669,217 (761,086) - 2,908,131
Heritage Assets 131,100 - - 131,100
Investments in Controlled Entities 100 - - 100
Long term Receivables 244,496 - - 244,496
Investments 6,615,159 - - 6,615,159

Subtotal 3,241,508,054 3,195,970 -3,244,704,024
Finance Lease Obligation (8,205,675) - - (8,205,675)
Operating lease (121,696) - - (121,696)
Payables from exchange transactions (170,993,976) (12,263,270) - (183,257,246)
Unspent Conditional Grants (405,121) - - (405,121)
Provisions (1,097,790) - - (1,097,790)
Current Portion of Long Term Loan (892,645) - - (892,645)
Payables from non exchange from transactions (376,458) - - (376,458)
Provisions (6,086,462) - - (6,086,462)
Long Term Loan (7,408,437) - - (7,408,437)
Opening Accumulated surplus (2,716,985,065) 441,208 -(2,716,543,857)

328,934,729 (8,626,092) - 320,308,637

61

ALFRED NZO DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Economic entity Controlling entity

Figures in Rand 2018 2017 2018 2017

43. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of financial position
Other 1 - - - -

Accumulated Surplus
Writing off projects incorrectly capitalised 453,410
Uploading assets previously not on asset register. (410,400)

43,010

62

ALFRED NZO DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements